

## New Connection Charges 2019/20 Statement of Assurance

This Assurance Statement for County Water Ltd covers the area of Heyford Park, Upper Heyford.

This statement is made by County Water Ltd. The sewerage undertaker for the site above, to comply with its Licence Conditions and in line with the Authority's New Connection Charging Rules.

## I confirm the following:

- County Water Ltd complies with its legal obligations relating to the charges set out in our New Connection Charges;
- 2. We comply with our legal obligations (including competition law) relating to the Charging Rules for New Connection Services made under sections 51CD, 105ZF and 144ZA of the Act (the "Rules");
- 3. We have appropriate systems and processes in place to make sure that the information contained in the Charging Arrangements, and this assurance statement is accurate;
- 4. Our Board accepts ownership of, and accountability for, the development of the New Connection Charging Rules;

Paul Silver

Chief Executive Officer